## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2007

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Block Stone Enterprises, L.P.		107/27/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tacom, L.P.
Street Address:	13124 Trinity Drive
City:	Stafford
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77477
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724548	AVANZA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-238-8000

Email: TMHou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Conley Rose, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3267

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2487-00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Pierce
Signature:	/jmp/

REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0421

TRADEMARK

900088932

Date:	10/09/2007		
Total Attachments: 3			

source=Certificate of Merger - 7 31 07 - re Merger of Avanza into CUSA#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - 7 31 07 - re Merger of Avanza into CUSA#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger - 7 31 07 - re Merger of Avanza into CUSA#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0422



## Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Block Stone Enterprises, L.P. Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) [File Number: 800542469]

Into

Tacom, L.P.
Domestic Limited Partnership (LP)
[File Number: 800420453]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/30/2007

Effective: 07/31/2007



holplan

Phil Wilson Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Iones Fax: (512) 463-5709

REEL: 003636 FRAME 1042

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BLOCK STONE ENTERPRISES, L.P. WITH AND INTO TACOM, L.P.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUL 3 0 2007

# **Corporations Section**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10.001 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, the undersigned entities adopt the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging BLOCK STONE ENTERPRISES, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Block Stone"), with and into TACOM, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("Tacom"); collectively, the "Constituent Companies").

## ARTICLE I

The name of each of the Constituent Companies that are a party to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, the type of entity and the laws under which such entity are organized are:

Name of Entity	State	Type of Entity
Tacom, L.P.	Texas	Limited Partnership
Block Stone Enterprises, L.P.	Texas	Limited Partnership

#### ARTICLE II

An executed Agreement and Plan of Merger by and between Block Stone and Tacom (the "Merger Agreement") is on file at the principal place of business of Tacom, the surviving entity. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving entity is 13124 Trinity Drive, Stafford, Texas 77477. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity on written request, without cost, to any owner of either of the Constituent Companies, and to any creditor or obligee of the Constituent Companies at the time of the merger if such obligation is then outstanding.

## ARTICLE III

The Merger Agreement was approved and adopted by the Constituent Companies, and by the required consent of their respective owners, in accordance with the provisions of Section 10.001 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, providing for the merger of Block Stone with and into Tacom as the surviving entity in the merger.

## ARTICLE IV

The approval of the Merger Agreement was duly authorized by all action required by the respective laws under which each of the Constituent Companies was formed or organized and by their respective constituent documents.

## ARTICLE V

Tacom, the surviving entity, will be responsible for all fees and taxes owed by Block Stone and will be obligated to pay such fees and taxes if the same are not timely paid.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003636 FRAME: 0424

## ARTICLE VI

The merger will become effective on July 31, 2007 in accordance with Section 4.052 of the Texas Business Organizations Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned merging companies have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2007.

## BLOCK STONE:

BLOCK STONE MANAGEMENT CORP.,

a Texas corporation

\_\_\_\_Its: General Partner

Franks Walsh Consess

TACOM:

TACOM MANAGEMENT CORP.,

a Texas corporation

Its: General Partner

y:\_\_\_\_\_

Timothy Walsh, Secretary